Table A.1

Gross Domestic Product by Kind of Economic Activity in Constant 1987 Prices

Agriculture

Mining and quarrying
Manufacturing
Construction

Services

Less: Imputed bank service charges
Plus: Import duties

GDP at purchasers’ prices'

Agriculture

Mining and quarrying
Manufacturing
Construction

Services

Less: Imputed bank service charges
Plus: Import duties

GDP at purchasers’ prices

1998

17,512
14,357
50,899
7,241
101,753

13,956
4,430

182,237

-2.8
0.4
-13.4
-24.0
-0.4

1.4
-42.4

-7.4

! Total may not necessarily add up due to rounding.

p Preliminary
f Forecast

Source: Department of Statistics, Malaysia and Bank Negara Malaysia

1999

17,596
15,344
56,841
6,926
106,293

14,896
5,319

193,422

0.5
6.9
1.7
-4.4
4.5

6.7
20.1

6.1

2000 2001
RM million

17,943 18,269
15,641 15,892
67,717 63,536

6,996 7,159

112,372 118,764

15,873 17,902
4,742 4,762

209,538 210,480

Annual change (%)

2.0 1.8
1.9 1.6
19.1 -6.2
1.0 2.3
5.7 5.7
6.6 12.8
-10.8 0.4
8.3 0.4

2002p

18,330
16,603
66,126

7,325

124,083

18,644
5,519

219,342

0.3
4.5
4.1
2.3
4.5

4.1
15.9

4.2

2003f

18,613
17,354
69,400

7,467

129,545

19,556
6,379

229,202

1.5
4.5
5.0
1.9
4.4

4.9
15.6

4.5

P17



