Table A.1 Gross Domestic Product by Kind of Economic Activity in Constant 1987 Prices

	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002 <i>p</i>	2003 <i>f</i>
	RM million					
Agriculture Mining and quarrying Manufacturing Construction Services	17,512 14,357 50,899 7,241 101,753	17,596 15,344 56,841 6,926 106,293	17,943 15,641 67,717 6,996 112,372	18,269 15,892 63,536 7,159 118,764	18,330 16,603 66,126 7,325 124,083	18,613 17,354 69,400 7,467 129,545
Less: Imputed bank service charges Plus: Import duties	13,956 4,430	14,896 5,319	15,873 4,742	17,902 4,762	18,644 5,519	19,556 6,379
GDP at purchasers' prices ¹	182,237	193,422	209,538	210,480	219,342	229,202
	Annual change (%)					
Agriculture Mining and quarrying Manufacturing Construction Services	-2.8 0.4 -13.4 -24.0 -0.4	0.5 6.9 11.7 -4.4 4.5	2.0 1.9 19.1 1.0 5.7	1.8 1.6 -6.2 2.3 5.7	0.3 4.5 4.1 2.3 4.5	1.5 4.5 5.0 1.9 4.4
Less: Imputed bank service charges Plus: Import duties	1.4 -42.4	6.7 20.1	6.6 -10.8	12.8 0.4	4.1 15.9	4.9 15.6
GDP at purchasers' prices	-7.4	6.1	8.3	0.4	4.2	4.5

 $^{^{\}mbox{\tiny 1}}$ Total may not necessarily add up due to rounding.

p Preliminary f Forecast

Source: Department of Statistics, Malaysia and Bank Negara Malaysia